WHAT COULD YOU DO WIT!! A l.OW
COSt keyboard? Besides such tradi
tional uses as adding machines, ham
radio-teletype and automatic Morsc
code senders, electronic security locks,
etc., there's a whole new world of
wonderful new integrated circuits that
open the doors to a wide range of

after the ASR-33 teletype. the "stan
dard" computer entrY device used in
FIG. 7 (left)-TELETYPE KEYBOARD for AS
CII computer code. Make yours anyway you
wish. Fig. 8 (below)-CROSS-SECTION OF A
COMPUTER KEYBOARD. Extra spacers pro
vide stiffening.
ANGLE BRACKET
1/4" x 1/4'' x 14"
ALUMINUM
THREADED SPACER�USE
INSULATED SPACERS OR
SHRINK TUBING ON
INTE ANAL SPACE RS
aluminum angles run the length of the
bottom panel for added rigidity. The
progressive rows of keys are offset
from each other just as an office type
writer is. A long spacebar is also pro
vided. It is really rhree switch contacts
to allow realiable operation from the
middle or either end. Enlarge the end
spacebar slots slightly. Electrically, we
have to provide for keys that don't
(continued 011 page 88)
FEBRUARY 1973 • RADIO-ELECTRONICS 57
$10.95
NET
• Light shows when it's on
• 2 heats-20w and 40w
for any job
• Ironclad tips for longer life
• Cool, unbreakable polycarbonate
handle
• Burn-resistant neoprene cord
• Converts to a desoldering iron
with low cost attachment
The Pencil Desoldering Iron
with Operating Light,
and On/Idle/Off
Switch
Length 81/2"
Weight 3Y2 oz.
• Light shows when it's on
• Operates at 40w; idles at 20w
for longer tip life
• 6 tip sizes available
to handle any job
• Cool, unbreakable polycarbonate